
Hawaii Forest Stewardship Program
Forest Stewardship Advisory Committee 2/25/2013

Alvin Kyono 
CHAIRPERSON Forestry Consultant
Term End: 2013 
Kauai
Benton Pang 300 Ala Moana Blvd Rm 3-122 Ph: 
CHAIR-ELECT P.O. Box 50088 Fax: 792-9581 
Term End: 2014 Honolulu, HI 96813 benton_pang@fws.gov
Oahu
Betsy Gagne Ph: 587-0063
EX-OFFICIO Fax: 587-0160 
Oahu  Honolulu, HI 96813 betsy.h.gagne@hawaii.gov
Michael 
Constantinides P.O. Box 50004 Ph: 541-2600 ext. 122
Term End: 2015
Oahu
Kip Dunbar HC-01 Box 901 Ph: 558-8362 
Term End: 2015
Molokai
Koalani Kaulukukui Office of Hawaiian Affairs Ph: 594-1988 
Term End: 2015 711 Kapiolani Blvd Ste 500 koalanik@oha.org  
Oahu Honolulu, HI 96813
Mark White The Nature Conservancy, Maui Ph: 856-7664 
Term End: 2015 PO Box 1716 Fax: 572-1375 
Maui Makawao, HI 96813 mwhite@tnc.com

Katie Friday  
Institute of Pacific Island 
Forestry Ph: 933-8121 ext. 120 

Term End: 2013 60 Nowelo St 
Big Island Hilo, HI 96720
Greg Hendrickson P.O. Box 124 Ph: 323-2299 
Term End: 2013 
Big Island
Rich von Wellsheim HC1 Box 180 Ph: 248-7561 

Term End: 2013
Hana, HI 96713 info@whisperingwindsbamboo.com

Maui

J.B. Friday 
University of Hawaii CTAHR 
Komohana AG Complex Ph: 981-5199 Direct: 969-8254 

Term End: 2014 875 Komohana St. Fax: 959-5211 
Big Island Hilo, HI 96720 jbfriday@hawaii.edu
Laura Brezinsky P.O. Box 504 Ph: 937-5094 
Term End: 2014 
Big Island
Nicholas Koch PO Box 2037 Ph: 937-7441 
Term End: 2014 nick@hawaiiforest.com 
Big Island kochni@hotmail.com

U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service*

kolhawaii@gmail.com

Cooperative Extension 
Service

USDA Forest Service*
kfriday@fs.fed.us

Kona Soil & Water 
Conservation District Kealakekua, HI 96750 greg@ghendricksonlaw.com

Cultural Representative 
/ State Government

michael.constantinides@hi.usda.go
v

Honolulu, HI 96850-0050

Forestry Consultant/ 
Forest Products 
Industry

Kamuela, HI 96743

Conservation 
Organization

Private Forest 
Landowner / University 
System

Keaau, HI 96749

Forest Products 
Industry / Private 
Landowner 

Ph: 346-6846 

akyono@hawaii.rr.com

P.O. Box 452 
Kalaheo, HI 96741

Private Forest 
Landowner / Forest 
Products Org

Kaunakakai, HI 96748 kipandlesliedunbar@gmail.com

DLNR DOFAW 1151 Punchbowl St, Rm 325

USDA Natural 
Resource Conservation 
Service*
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